

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	SCOPE OF WORK	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
7.	1.00	set	<b>For Satellite Admin Office</b> 1.) 3 in 1 Split Type, Wall Mounted Full DC Inverter Air Conditioning Unit, 1.0HP, Equipped with Anti-molds and bad odors after you turn the unit on & off, also equipped with Nano Silver and Photocatalyst filter and PM2.5 filter, wireless remote, 230 volts, 1ph, 60 hz	P 57,487.56	P 57,487.56
8.	1.00	set	<b>For Preparation and Packaging Area</b> 1.) 3 in 1 Split Type, Wall Mounted Full DC Inverter Air Conditioning Unit, 0.8HP, Equipped with Anti-molds and bad odors after you turn the unit on & off, also equipped with Nano Silver and Photocatalyst filter and PM2.5 filter, wireless remote, 230 volts, 1ph, 60 hz	P 65,506.12	P 65,506.12
1200(a)	69.00	sets	<b>Ventillation System</b> Exhaust Fans, 11 Watts, 450 CFM, including duct, pipes, brackets and grills for eave ceiling	P 3,397.53	P 234,429.49
1100	21.00	assy.	<b>Electrical Works</b> 1. Supply & Installation of Panel Boards, Main Breakers, Bed Head unit Panel, Wire Devices & Pipes	P 184,827.72	P 3,881,382.04
	28,871.45	m.	2. Wires & Cables	P 65.60	P 1,893,931.73
	1,361.00	sets	3. Wiring Devices	P 1,219.48	P 1,659,717.37
1032	4,447.47	sq.m.	<b>Painting Works</b> a.) Application of Skim Coat for Exterior and Interior Wall and Mezzanine Wall	P 123.59	P 549,643.00
	1,558.86	sq.m.	b.) Application of Primer / Sealer for Ceiling	P 127.86	P 199,317.98
	9,446.32	sq.m.	c.) Application of Primer / Sealer for Interior Wall, Exterior and Mezzanine Wall	P 27.30	P 257,878.53
	7,756.00	sq.m.	d.) Application of Semi-Gloss, Top Coat for Exterior and Interior Wall and Mezzanine Wall	P 80.55	P 624,734.35
1202	1.00	lot	<b>Fire Protection for Main Building</b>	P 792,145.18	P 792,145.18
<b>Part B.</b>			<b>COMPLETION OF ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING</b>		
<b>A.1.5</b>	1.00	system	<b>Communication Facility</b> Provision of Communication Facility, Nurse Call & Paging System, 22 sets	P 136,611.24	P 136,611.24
900	6.00	sets	<b>Concrete Works</b> 1. Concrete Counters	P 3,821.71	P 22,930.23
	9.24	ln.m.	2. Laying of Granite Slab for Top & Sidings of Walls for Admin Building	P 8,621.69	P 79,664.40
1002	61.00	sets	<b>Plumbing Works</b>	P 3,977.76	P 242,643.39
SPL-2	67.72	cu.m.	<b>Construction of Septic Tank and Grease Traps</b>	P 155,784.83	P 155,784.83
1008	1.00	sets	<b>Aluminum Windows</b> Supply and Installation of W1 Sliding Window 1.2 x 2.7, Aluminum Frame Powdered Coated, White finished, 6mm thk. Tempered Glass at Medical Director's Office	P 20,785.00	P 20,785.00
1300	12.00	units	<b>Carpentry Works for Nurse Station Reception</b>	P 30,552.95	P 366,635.44
1200			<b>Mechanical Works for Admin Building</b>		
			<b>Supply and Installation of Air Conditioning Units, Electrical Wires, Conduits, Breakers, Brackets, Refrigerant accessories and consumables</b>		
1.	2.00	set	<b>For Pharmacy and Chief of Clinic / Chief Nurse</b> A/C 3 in 1 Spit Type Wall Mounted full DC Inverter Air Conditioning unit, 1.5 HP Power Saving of up to 65%, equipped with Anti-Mold	P 60,875.00	P 121,750.00
2.	2.00	set	<b>For Admin Office and Directors Office, Secretary Audio Visuals</b> A/C 3 in 1 Split Type Wall Mounted full DC Inverter, 2.0 HP Power Savings of up to 65%, equipped with Anti-Mold and cleaning function that purifies the air by eliminating Molds and bad Odors	P 75,000.00	P 150,000.00
3.	1.00	set	<b>For Conference Room</b> A/C 3 in 1 Spit Type Wall Mounted full DC Inverter Air Conditioning unit, 1.0 HP Power Saving of up to 65%, equipped with Anti-Mold	P 57,625.00	P 57,625.00
4.	1.00	set	<b>For Business Office</b> A/C 3 in 1 Spit Type Wall Mounted full DC Inverter Air Conditioning unit, 0.8 HP Power Saving of up to 65%, equipped with Anti-Mold	P 45,520.00	P 45,520.00
5.	1.00	set	<b>For Accounting, Budget, Audit, Finance Office</b> A/C Unit, 5.0HP, Nominal Cooling Capacity of 14.2Kw (48,452 Btu / hr.) Ceiling Cassette Full DC Inverter Technology, equipped with Over Voltage protection relay that protects the unit from damage caused by over voltage, Japan made high efficiency scroll compressor, wired remote controller.	P 257,800.00	P 257,800.00